Charter Township of Ironwood N10892 Lake Rd Ironwood, MI 49938 (906) 932-5800

Regular Meeting of Ironwood Township Board

Time: 5:00 PM

Date: Monday, December 20, 2021

Call to Order: 5:00 PM Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: Supervisor Jay Kangas, Treasurer Maria Graser, Clerk Mary Segalin **Trustees:** James Simmons, Gabe Justinak, Kevin Lyons, Brenda Aili-Angus

Amendments to Agenda:

Public Comment: (3-minute limit Agenda Items Only)

Approvals:

Minutes:

o Approval of the minutes from the Regular Meeting December 13, 2021.

Bills and Salaries: TBD

General Fund Voucher: #47781 Water Fund Voucher: #9274 Wastewater Fund Vouchers: #2034 Current Tax Fund Vouchers: #8723-

o Garbage Fund:

Appearances:

Old Business:

New Business:

- Gogebic County Council of Veterans Affairs- requested share
- Estimate on door entry system

Communications:

Ruotsala- request for lease of land

Reports:

- Supervisor:
- Treasurer:
- Clerk:
- Trustee:
- Fire Department: Monthly report

Public Comment: (3 minute limit)

Adjournment: